THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

October 20th, 2016
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER # 15 FOR THE GCB PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


This is a change order credit $ 5,425.  Wilburn’s sub contractor, Miracle Lawn, gave the credit and asked HCS to coordinate moving service with one of our current moving vendors.  
FACTS:

[image: image1.emf]
RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE credit CHANGE ORDER #15 for GCB in the amount of $ 5,425.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE credit CHANGE ORDER #15 for gcb in the amount of $ 5,425.
